#### STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Town of Silver Cliff Marinette County

The Town Board of the Town of Silver Cliff, Marinette County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda for the public meeting of the Town Board on September 12<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Silver Cliff Town Hall N11929 County Road I Silver Cliff, Wisconsin. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requested news media.

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to order & Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll call and verification of proper public notice
- 3. Motion to Approve the Agenda

## Consider for approval or other action:

- 4. Approval of the meeting minutes for the August 8th, 2023 Town Board Meeting and the September 5<sup>th</sup> Special Town Board Meeting, after any corrections have been reflected.
- 5. Set and approve the 2023 budget workshop dates for September, October, November and the budget hearing date for late November
- 6. Approval for WTA Fall Workshop attendance
- 7. Approval of hiring Kerber Rose to administer the 2023 CT Report
- 8. Approval of the Silver Cliff Rescue contract for the fourth quarter of 2023
- 9. Discussion and possible action to approve cosmetic changes to the Town Hall office
- 10. Discussion and possible action to develop a monthly email distribution list for the monthly Town Board meeting agenda
- 11. Discussion and possible action to develop a town grant writing committee
- 12. Discussion and possible action for bids to paint the trim on the town hall
- 13. Discussion and possible action to develop a fee schedule for public rental of town owned tables and chairs
- 14. Discussion and possible action to develop a town ordinance for short term lodging rentals
- 15. Discussion and possible action to allow payment of regular/reoccurring monthly town bills to avoid late charges.
- 16. Approval of appointment of a new Constable

### Reports / Updates presented:

- a. Treasurer's report
- b. Clerk's report
- c. Chairman report
- d. Cemetery Committee
- e. Planning Commission
- f. Road Committee-Roadwork
- g. Code Enforcement Officer
- h. Recycling/garbage
- i. Fire Department
- j. Rescue Squad
- k. Parks Committee
- I. Marinette County Supervisor, Chris Norton

Vouchers & Payment of Bills Check#\_\_\_\_\_ to Check#\_\_\_\_

Items intended for future meetings:

Public Comment: Closed Session: None

Motion to Adjourn

Amy Vannieuwenhoven, Clerk-Town of Silver Cliff

Request from individuals with disabilities who will need special accommodations to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Town Clerk at 715-757-3163 advance notice is recommended.

CC: Chairman, Supervisors, Treasurer, Red Pine BP, Town Hall, Town Shop, SC Website Date Posted 9/6/2023; Time posted 5:00 pm